Subject to the terms of this Agreement, this Agreement will remain in effect from the Transition Date and until terminated by you or the Company.

3. Base Salary. Beginning on the Transition Date, the Company will pay you a base salary (the “Base Salary”) at the annualized rate of Eight Hundred and
Fifty Thousand Dollars ($850,000.00) per year. Payment of your salary shall be less applicable withholding taxes and payable in accordance with the Company’s
standard payroll schedule.

4. Benefits. You will continue to be entitled to participate in all employee retirement, welfare, insurance, benefit and vacation programs of the Company as are

[...]

you for all reasonable and necessary expenses incurred by you in connection with your performance of services on behalf of the Company. The Company will
reimburse you for reasonable legal fees incurred in the negotiation and drafting of this Agreement, up to a maximum of Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000).

7. No Other Board Compensation. You acknowledge that for so long as you are employed as CEO (or in any other employment position), you shall not
receive any cash or equity compensation for your service on the Board.

8. Termination of Employment.